
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



/----.. . 

( J 

" 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 2121 

(Filing No. H- 933) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

115TH LEGISLATURE . 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "k,· to H.P. 1509, L.D. 2121, 
Act Regarding the Parking Violations that Occur 
Controlled Property within the Capitol Area" 

Bill, "An 
on State 

Amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated "§2910." 
in the first paragraph in the last line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) 
by striking out the following: "flQ" and inserting in its place 
the following: '~' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

REVENUES 

General Fund 

Revising the m~n~mum 

controlled property within 
Fund revenue by $1,500 in 
with printing new tickets 
Department of Public 
resources. ' 

1992-93 

$1,500 

fines for parking violations on state 
the capitol area will increase General 
fiscal year 1992-93. Costs associated 
and rulemaking will be absorbed by the 
Safety utilizing existing budgeted 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment changes the increase in parking violations if 
a person is found guilty in court from $30 to $50 and adds a 
fiscal note to the bill. 

Reported by the Committee on state and Local Government 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
2/13/92 (Filing No. H-933) 

Page l-LR3529(2) 

COMM/rrEE AMENDMENT 




