MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	L.D. 2121
2	(Filing No. H-933)
4	
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1509, L.D. 2121, Bill, "A
14	Act Regarding the Parking Violations that Occur on State Controlled Property within the Capitol Area"
16	Amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated "§2910."
18	in the first paragraph in the last line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$30" and inserting in its place
20	the following: '\$50'
22	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
24	FISCAL NOTE
26	1992-93
28	, ·
30	REVENUES
	General Fund \$1,500
32	Revising the minimum fines for parking violations on state
34	controlled property within the capitol area will increase General Fund revenue by \$1,500 in fiscal year 1992-93. Costs associated
36	with printing new tickets and rulemaking will be absorbed by the Department of Public Safety utilizing existing budgeted
38	resources.'
10	STATEMENT OF FACT
12	DATEANIANITA VA ATAVA
	This amendment changes the increase in parking violations if

Reported by the Committee on State and Local Government Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 2/13/92 (Filing No. H-933)

fiscal note to the bill.

Page 1-LR3529(2)

a person is found guilty in court from \$30 to \$50 and adds a